## FERRIS & FERRIS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2733 WEST DUBLIN - GRANVILLE ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235-2798

BOYD B. FERRIS DAVID A. FERRIS

ALISON B. FORCHE DAMON P. MULDOON

(614) 889-4777 FAX (614) 889-6515 E-Mail: info@lawsome.com

August 11, 1999

D187

Via UPS Next Day Air

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting State of Florida - Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

BN1 Telecommunications, Inc.

Docket No. 981732-TI

DEPOSIT

DATE

AUG 13 1999

Dear Ms. Bayó:

In accordance with the Commission's Decision, issued August 4, 1999, in the above-
captioned docket, we are enclosing herewith a check made payable to the Florida Public Service
Commission in the amount of \$100.00.

It is my understanding that upon receipt of this check by the Commission, the abovereferenced docket will be closed. If any further information or filing is required, I would appreciate you letting us know forthwith.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER & HAS A MICROPR

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

15042

FIBST-COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

1 CASCADE PLAZA, SUITE 1350 AKRON, OHIO 44308

FIRST MERIT

015042

56-55/412

\*ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

DATE

**AMOUNT** 

08/09/99

\*\*\*\*\*100.00\*

TO THE ORDER

PAY

AFA APP CAF

CMU

CTR

EAG LEG MAS

OPO

WAW

Florida Public Service Comm

Attn: Filscal Services

2540 Stamard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee

FL 32399-0876

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LLC VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

## FERRIS & FERRIS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2783 WEST DUBLIN - GRANVILLE ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235 - 2798

BOYD B. FERRIS DAVID A. FERRIS

ALISON B. FORCHE DAMON P. MULDOON (614) 889-4777 FAX (614) 889-6515 E-Mail: info@lawsome.com

August 11, 1999

Via UPS Next Day Air

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting State of Florida - Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

BN1 Telecommunications, Inc.

Docket No. 981732-TI

DEPOSIT

D187 AUG 13 1999

DATE

SERVICE COMMISSION
MAIL ROOM
MAIL ROOM

Dear Ms. Bayó:

In accordance with the Commission's Decision, issued August 4, 1999, in the above-captioned docket, we are enclosing herewith a check made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission in the amount of \$100.00.

It is my understanding that upon receipt of this check by the Commission, the above-referenced docket will be closed. If any further information or filing is required, I would appreciate you letting us know forthwith.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Boyd B. Ferris

BBF/baf Enclosure

cc: Paula Isler